

## Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

## Legislation Details

File #: BL2023-2124 Name:

Type: Bill (Ordinance) Status: Passed

File created: 7/17/2023 In control: Metropolitan Council

**On agenda:** 8/15/2023 **Final action:** 8/15/2023

**Title:** An ordinance amending Ordinance No. BL2013-395, and approving an extension of one year to the

initial term of the cable television franchise of Comcast of Nashville I, LLC, pending completion of the

franchise renewal process.

**Sponsors:** Kevin Rhoten, Erin Evans

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/28/2023	1	Mayor	approved	
8/15/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on third reading	
8/1/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on second reading	
8/1/2023	1	Government Operations and Regulations Committee	approved	
7/31/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	approved	
7/18/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	